• The total number of Confirmed Cases as at end of epi -week 9 stands at 1,308. 

• 55 active cases receiving care. 

• No death recorded in week 9. 

• Total associated deaths - 38. 

YOBE STATE: 
• Five (5) new confirmed cases were reported in week 09 , 2021. 

• The total number of confirmed COVID-19 cases is now two hundred and 

ninety-three (293). 

• The total number of deaths from COVID-19 is nine (9). 

• Eight (8) patients have recovered and got discharged. 

• Fifty-eight (58) samples were collected in week 09. This is a significant (37%) 

decrease in sample collection and testing compared to the preceding week.